
 

 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 

 
 
 

MAHARASHTRA STATE POWER GENERATION COMPANY LTD. 

Solar Power Generation Department (Projects), 
4th Floor, A- Wing, HDIL Towers, Bandra (East), Mumbai–400 051 
                         Tel: 022-26581905 Extn. 353/351 
Web: http://www.mahagenco.in      E-mail: cespgd@mahagenco.in 

 

NOTICE INVITING BIDS 

 

Maharashtra State Power Generation Company Ltd. 
(MAHAGENCO) invites online bids for selection of Solar 
Project Developer (SPD) for setting up 105 MW Grid 
connected Floating Solar PV Power Project at Erai Dam, 
Dist. –Chandrapur, Maharashtra through Global Tariff Based 
Competitive Bidding process followed by  e- Reverse Auction. 

Tender documents is already available for download after 
acceptance of vendor registration fee (as applicable).  

Prospective bidders are requested to remain updated for any 
Notices/ Amendments/ Clarifications etc. to the RfP document 
through websites www.mahagenco.in (Latest Tender) &   
https://eprocurement.mahagenco.in as no further notifications 
will be issued in the newspaper. 

MAHAGENCO reserves the right to cancel / withdraw this 
Invitation for Bids without assigning any reason thereof.                                                        

                                                                     Sd/- 

Date – 17.06.2022 Chief Engineer-SPGD (Projects) 

 

http://www.mahagenco.in/
mailto:cespgd@mahagenco.in
http://www.mahagenco.in/
https://eprocurement.mahagenco.in/


 RfP for Selection of Solar Power Developer for Setting up of 105 MW Grid Connected Floating 

Solar PV Power Project at Erai Dam Solar Park 

 
 

RfX No. -3000029802  P a g e  | 1 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Competitive Bidding Bid Specification No: 

CE/SPGD-P/ Solar Park/105MW/PV-72 

 

Request for Proposal (RfP) 

For 

Selection of Solar Power Developer (SPD) for Setting up of 105 MW Grid 

Connected Floating Solar 

PV Project at Erai Dam Solar Park, 

Dist.: Chandrapur, Maharashtra 

 

 

 

 

 

Rfx no-3000029802 

Dated: 17/06/2022 

 

 

  

CHIEF ENGINEER (SPGD -  PROJECTS) 

SOLAR POWER GENERATION DEPARTMENT 
MAHARASHTRA STATE POWER GENERATION CO. LTD. 

4th Floor, A Wing HDIL Tower, Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 

051 Email: cespgd@mahagenco.in 

Phone No: 91-22-26582424/1905, Extn. 351/ 353 
 
 
 
 

mailto:cespgd@mahagenco.in


 RfP for Selection of Solar Power Developer for Setting up of 105 MW Grid Connected Floating 

Solar PV Power Project at Erai Dam Solar Park 

 
 

RfX No. -3000029802  P a g e  | 2 
 

DISCLAIMER 

 

1. Though adequate care has been taken while preparing the RfP document, the bidder(s) shall satisfy 

themselves that the document is complete in all respect.  Intimation regarding any discrepancy shall be 

given to the office of MSPGCL immediately. If no intimation is received from any bidder within 20 

(Twenty) days from the date of issuance  of  RfP  documents,  it shall be considered that the document is 

complete in all respect and has been received/ acknowledged by the bidder(s). 

2. Maharashtra State Power Generation Company Limited (MSPGCL) reserves the right to modify, amend 

or supplement this document. 

3. While this RfP document has been prepared in good faith, neither MSPGCL nor their employees or 

advisors make any representation or warranty, express or implied, or accept any responsibility or liability, 

whatsoever, in respect of any statements or omissions herein,  or  the  accuracy, completeness or 

reliability of  information,  and shall incur no liability under  any law,  statute, rules or regulations as to 

the accuracy, reliability or completeness of this document, even if any loss or damage is caused by any 

act or omission on their part. 

4. MSPGCL reserves the right to cancel/withdraw this Invitation for Bids without assigning any reason for 

such decision. 

 

 

CHIEF ENGINEER (SPGD - P) 

Place: Mumbai Date: 17/06/2022 

 

NOTE: 

This is an e-tender.  Offers shall be submitted   and   processed   in   electronic   mode   only. Physical 

copies of required document will additionally need to be supplied for verification. The instructions to 

bidder/terms and conditions appearing in this specification only shall be applicable. 

 

  


